## PAKISTAN RAILWAYS



## INVITATION FOR BIDS

Bid Reference No. 197-S/10/Signal Workshops 2024-2025 Dated .11.2024 EPAD Tender Notice No. F-241138728

- Works Manager / Signal Workshops, Lahore invites sealed Bids from the Suppliers / Contractors who are on active tax payer list of the Federal Board of Revenue for Supply of Hard Coke for ITSW-II & III Projects, on Single Stage-Single Envelope basis as per PPRA rules.
  - Tender documents can be obtained from <u>http://e.procure.gov.pk</u> free of cost. Bidders must submit their bids both technical and financial, through E-Pak Acquisition & Disposal System (E-PADS). Technical Bids must be accompanied by a scanned copy of Bid Security in the form of CDR/ Pay order, in the name of Works Manger, Signal Workshops, Lahore. Whereas, bid security in original shall be submitted in the office of WM Signals, Pakistan Railways, Signal Shops, Lahore along with other necessary documents as stated in bidding documents. Bids for the tender must be submitted on E-PADS Tender Notice No: F-241138728 at 11:30AM before, or on **28th November, 2024**.

Only bids through EPAD will be entertained and no other bid will be accepted. The bidding process is based on Single Stage-Single Envelope and the technical and financial bids will be opened on same date (i.e. 28<sup>th</sup> November 2024) at 12Hrs in the office of WM/Signal Workshops Pakistan Railways Lahore in the presence of representatives of the firms who want to witness the process.

Tender notice is also available on PPRA website (<u>www.ppra.org.pk</u>) and Pakistan Railways website (www.pakrail.gov.pk).

(Muhammad Nadeem) 0 4/11/24 Assistant Works Manager/Signal Workshops, For Chief Signal & Telecom Engineer/D&P, Pakistan Railways, Headquarters Office, Lahore.

No. 197-S/10/Signal Workshops 2024-2025

## Dated: 04.11.2024

## Copies forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

M. The Dy: Director-III (PPRA), Cabinet Division, FB Building, G-5/2, Islamabad.

- 2. The Director/IT, PR, Headquarters Office, Lahore to please arrange for placing the subject tender on Railway website and as far as PPRA website.
- 3. The Chief Signal & Telecom Engineer/ D&P, Headquarters Office, P.R. Lahore.
- 4. The DAO/WAC/MGPR.

2.

3.

4.

The Head Clerk/EC/CCP Office, PR, Headquarters Office, Lahore for pasting on notice board accordingly.
2 602 311 - 2811 - 5